
THE CITY OF 

MADISON I AIJABAMA 
plant your roots 

2024-014-ITB I Dumpster Services for City Facilities 

Issued December 11, 2024 

BID TABULATION 

BFI Waste Services, 

BIDDER NAME LLC, dba Republic 

Services of Huntsville 
ALL FORMS WITH 

Waste Away Group, 

Inc. dba WM 

y y ORIGINAL SJ(;NATURES 
CERTIFICATE OF INSURANCE y y 

E-VERlFY ENROLLMENT y y 

ACKNOWLEDGED ADDENDUM #I y y 

GARBAGE DUMI STER QUOTE $974.26 $998.93 

RECYCLING OUM PSTER QUOTE $1,079.26 $1,105.45 

TOTAL BASE BID $2,053.52 $2,104.38 

ADDITIONAL COSTS AS NEEDED: 
30 CU. YD. OPE

:�
N CONTAINER 

EMPTY/RE URN FEE $220.00 $425.00 

30 CU. YD. OPEN CONTAINER 
$45.00 $45.00 PRICE PER l'ON FEE 

OVERACIE FEE 
I $50.00 $65.00 

i 
I hereby certify that this is a true and accurate tabulation of all bids received on the above-referenced project. 

tijrQlnw� 
Alicia 
Administrative Planning and Bidding Coordinator 

NotafY!C
0 V 

Waste Away Dumpster 

Service, LLC 

y 

y 

y 

y 

$1,283.00 

$1,389.00 

$2,672.00 

$350.00 

$45.00 

$0 
. \.\.111!1.l.11 


