

2024-014-ITB / Dumpster Services for City Facilities Issued December 11, 2024

BID TABULATION

BIDDER NAME	Waste Away Group, Inc. dba WM	BFI Waste Services, LLC, dba Republic Services of Huntsville	Waste Away Dumpster Service, LLC
ALL FORMS WITH ORIGINAL SIGNATURES	Y	Y	Y
CERTIFICATE OF INSURANCE	Y	Y	Y
E-VERIFY ENROLLMENT	Y	Y	Y
ACKNOWLEDGED ADDENDUM #1	Y	Y	Y
GARBAGE DUMPSTER QUOTE	\$974.26	\$998.93	\$1,283.00
RECYCLING DUMPSTER QUOTE	\$1,079.26	\$1,105.45	\$1,389.00
TOTAL BASE BID	\$2,053.52	\$2,104.38	\$2,672.00

ADDITIONAL COSTS AS NEEDED:

30 CU. YD. OPEN CONTAINER EMPTY/RETURN FEE	\$220.00	\$425.00	\$350.00
30 CU. YD. OPEN CONTAINER PRICE PER TON FEE	\$45.00	\$45.00	\$45.00
OVERAGE FEE	\$50.00	\$65.00	\$0

I hereby certify that this is a true and accurate tabulation of all bids received on the above-referenced project.

Alicia Walden

Administrative Planning and Bidding Coordinator

Sworn to and subscribed before me this 8th day of ___

day of January

2025.

Notary Public